Resolution No. _____-2023

RESOLUTION APPROVING A STATEMENT OF WORK CONTRACT for purchase and installation of a 32-kw generator;

WHEREAS, City Staff shall enter into a contract with Ken's Electric Inc. for the purchase and installation of 32 kw natural gas generator.

WHEREAS, this contract shall abide by all clauses included in 2 CFR Appendix II to Part 200.

WHEREAS, this contract may be terminated by either party for failure to abide by and comply with the agreement to complete such duties as described.

WHEREAS, this contract not a cost plus a percentage of costs which is prohibited under 2 CFR 200.323.

WHEREAS, this contract is not contingent upon FEMA reimbursement.

WHEREAS, the final agreed upon cost is not to exceed \$36,225.00.

WHEREAS, Nonfederal entities and contractors are subject to debarment and suspension regulations implementing EO 12549, EO 12689 at 2 CFR Part 180 and 2 CFR Part 180. Whereas Ken's Electric is not identified debarred.

WHEREAS, payment for services shall be conducted upon approved inspection of all work.

WHEREAS, any changes to this contract shall be completed in writing and agreed upon by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Oelwein, Iowa, approves the attached Statement of Work contract with Ken's Electric, Inc. to purchase and install a 32-kw generator a project fee of \$36,225.00.

City of Oelwein Signed:						
-	Brett DeVore, Mayor					
Date: _						
Ken's Electric Inc.:						
Signed:						

Date: _____

	It was moved by				
<u>Attest:</u>	the Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:				
		AYES	NAYS	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
	Stewart				
	Weber				
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator	Lenz				
	Garrigus				
Recorded March 14, 2023.	Seeders				
	Payne				

City Administrator